12/37/00 pstitute)

FORM PTO-1594 (Substitute)

. 01-16-2001



ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Traden 1015	82555 all documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):			
Bank of America, N.A. (fka NationsBank, N.A. and successor by merger to NationsBank of Texas, NA)	Name: Genicom Corporation			
☐ Individual ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State ☑ Other:national banking association	Address: Genicom Drive City: Waynesboro State: VA Zip: 22980			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Ску. таупового — фако. V/1 2гр. 22000			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Partial Release of Security Interest recorded on Reel/Frame 1819/0773 et seq. Execution Date: December 8, 2000	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Delaware □ Other □ If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment.)			
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? X Yes No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s)				
A. Trademark Application No(s).	B. Trademark Registration No(s).			
74/366,323	1320437, 1168166, 916065 (see attached)			
Additional numbers attached? X Yes No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and registrations involved: 16			
Name: Jody L. Burtner	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6)): \$ <u>415.00</u>			
REED SMITH LLP	☑ Enclosed☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account☑ Charge any deficiency to deposit account			
Address: P.O. Box 488	8. Deposit account number: 18-0582			
City: <u>Pittsburgh</u> State: <u>PA</u> Zip: <u>15230</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true and copy of the original document. December 22, 2000				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
742/2001 FTHAI1 00000129 74366323 Total number of pages includi	ding cover sheet, attachments, and document:5			
	required cover sheet information to:			
Mail documents to/be recorded with	The Assignments			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0750

2.A Additional Receiving Party(ies) Name(s) To Be Recorded

Printer Systems Corporation

4.A Additional Trademark Application Serial Numbers To Be Recorded

4.B Additional Trademark Registration Numbers To Be Recorded

1004708	995011	1667464	1899415	1821710	1110007
1546247	1515250	1512557	1316735	2059557	2030823

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0751

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

ON TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK PROPERTIES

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement dated as of January 12, 1996, and the Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (collectively the "SECURITY DOCUMENTS") by and among the Obligors party thereto (each an "OBLIGOR" and collectively, the "OBLIGORS"), including, Genicom Corporation and Printer Systems Corporation, and Bank of America, N.A. (formerly known as NationsBank, N.A. and successor by merger to NationsBank of Texas, N.A.), as agent (the "AGENT") for the lenders referenced therein (the "LENDERS"), the AGENT was granted a security interest or lien, for the ratable benefit of the LENDERS, in the trademark and service mark properties (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "SECURED PROPERTIES"), said Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks being recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office starting at the following: Reel/Frame 1404/0573, on March 5, 1996;

WHEREAS, OBLIGOR entered into that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated on July 5, 2000, by and between OBLIGOR and Genicom Acquisition, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "BUYER"), where BUYER purchased certain of the SECURED PROPERTIES (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "PURCHASED COLLATERAL") as more specifically described on Schedule A attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, the AGENT is willing to release its security interests in the PURCHASED COLLATERAL while AGENT maintains a security interest in the SECURED PROPERTIES other than the PURCHASED COLLATERAL.

NOW, THEREFORE, intending to be legally bound hereby, the AGENT releases and terminates all security interests in or liens on the PURCHASED COLLATERAL identified in Schedule A attached hereto.

Further, the AGENT will execute any and all additional documents necessary to terminate and release all security interests in or liens on the PURCHASED COLLATERAL and deliver all such documents as OBLIGORS shall request in order to evidence the release of the AGENT'S lien on the PURCHASED COLLATERAL, including, without limitation, UCC-3's and releases with respect to any security interest of the AGENT in the PURCHASED COLLATERAL.

PGHLIB-0634671.01-JLBURTNE December 8, 2000-9:15 AM

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0752

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the AGENT has caused this Partial Release Of Security Interest on the PURCHASED COLLATERAL to be executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized, as of the date written below.

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. (formerly known as NationsBank, N.A. and successor by merger to NationsBank of Texas, N.A.), as Agent

Ву:

Name:

MANAGING DIRECTOR

Title:

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 8th day of December, 2000.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

JANE SMITH

Notary Public, State of Texas

My Commission Exp. 12-04-2001

12-04-2001

Schedule A

TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

Recorded at Reel/Frame 1404/0573

REGISTRATION NUMBER	MARK
1320437	GENICOM
1168166	INSERT-A-MATIC
916065	FORMSTACKER
1004708	FASTRAIN
995011	CENTRONICS
1667464	GENISCRIPT
1899415	RX
1821710	SERVICE IN A BOX
1110007	CENTRONICS
1546247	INTELLIPRINT
1515250	PRIMA-TX
1512557	PRIMA-CX
1316735	PSC (STYLIZED)
2059557 (74/367660)	CENTRONICS
2030823 (74/616883)	REGENERATION

APPLICATION NUMBER	MARK
74/366323	LEASE IN A BOX

DALLAS_1\3404680\1

RECORDED: 12/27/2000

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002211 FRAME: 0754